	55 —				
Form PTO-1594		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01)	 	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To The Honorable Commissioner	1017544	ase lecure the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): 3M MicroTouch Systems, Inc.	4.14.01	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Sivi iviici o rouch systems, inc		Name: Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing			
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association		Company			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Massachusetts		Internal Address: OIPC, Bldg. 220-11W-01			
<u> </u>		Street Address: 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road			
☐ Other		City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55144			
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of Conveyance:		☐ Association			
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	General Partnership			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership			
	Change of Name	☐ Other			
Other:		Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: April 24, 2001		representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
		- 2,422,767			
Additional number(s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No					
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be maile	eu.	registrations involved: 10			
Name: Michelle M. Michel		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$265.00			
Internal Address: OIPC, Bldg. 220-11	W - U1	☐ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road		. N. Lum			
MUEL RR 00000125 133723 2422767		8. Deposit Account Number:			
1		13-3723			
40.00 CH 225.00 CH	71. 55444				
City: St. Paul State: MN	Zip: 55144	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	•				
79. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Micheles m Muchel					
Michelle M. Michel Signature Date					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments,
Washington, DC 20231

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 3M MICROTOUCH SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the State of Massachusetts, 300 Griffin Brook Drive, Methuen, Massachusetts 01844, has adopted, used and is using the following registered marks:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ALLIANCE	2,422,767	January 23, 2001
CLEARTEK	1,655,462	September 3, 1991
M and design	2,211,202	December 15, 1998
MICROTOUCH	1,282,227	June 19, 1984
MICROTOUCH ENABLED	2,328,974	March 14, 2000
TOUCH BY MICROTOUCH	2,262,116	July 20, 1999
TOUCHMATE	1,759,133	March 16, 1993
UNMOUSE	1,606,236	July 17, 1990
VISAGE	1,342,230	June 18, 1985
VISAGE (stylized)	1,340,275	June 11, 1985

WHEREAS, MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 3M Center, P.O. Box 33427, St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427, is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said 3M MICROTOUCH SYSTEMS, INC. does hereby assign unto the said MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY all right, title and interest in and to the said registered marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the registered marks.

	By: Perfor Kulicz Hall	
	Title: Clerk Date: April 94, 2001	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss.	
On this 24 day of	nstrument, who acknowledged that she signed	peared Peggy Kubicz Hall, it as a free act on behalf of
3M Microtouch Systems, In	Rougan C. David	ROSEANN C. DAVID NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jun. 31 2008
	Notary	[stamp]

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/14/2001 REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0555